Show #80525: 2025 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/4/2025-8/11/2025)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 1 (Herd) - Shown: 103

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

$1947.56
$1168.54
$779.03

1
2

3
47
4T
6T
6T
8
oT
9T
oT
12T
12T
12T
12T
16T
16T
18T
18T
20T
20T
20T
20T
24T
24T
24T
27T
27T
27T
27T
27T
27T
33T
33T
337
33T
33T
33T
33T
40
M7
a7
MT
4T

410
414
182
722
565
573
568
408
356
358
359
652
724
214
353
411
428
431
533
339
174
349
350
209
404
665
604
729
415
728
569
738
528
318
551
656
649
655
355
436
657
191
173
167

Bowie Nights

Stevie Rey Ruby

Im Hott Ur Reyl Not
MT Stevie N Tuff
Recklesss

Gr A Little Bit More
Sdp Offtoneverland
Its Jelly Time

The Wraith

Reyzin The Odds LE
Hold My Haloe

Cola Cat

Dark Moon Rising
Lovestruck One Time
Kahuna Kat
Shesafighttrisk
Gucci Girl

Think Ur Tuff

Dual Smart Girl
Baddies Only

Hocus Pokaus
Stevie Reyginn

Tag Wonder

Barlee Pop

Im An Alley Cat
Pearl Snapps

Black Cat Dancing
Sparksation

Mama Calls Me Baby
Louis Bottom Dollar
lonlydancewithcats
Cooler

Ive Got It On Vinyl
Gain To Cowtown
Caution In The Rein
My Seahorse Stevie
Hot Nu Babe

Ragg Time

Duals Secret
Somthin Inthe Orange
Sherrif You Want To
Sugarnick

Just Cause Its Dope
Whizin Off Smoke

Veronica Swales
Stephen L Hutchins
Emily Ann Kent
Chris C Dawson
Sarah L Dawson
Sarah L Dawson
Sarah L Dawson
Veronica Swales
Luke Jones

Luke Jones

Luke Jones

Ron Ralls

Cayley Wilson
Cayley Wilson
Joshua C Briggs
Dustin Mills

Garrett Cooper
Garrett Cooper

M. Wade Meador
Clayton T Anderson
Clinton R Anderson
Kyle L Noyce
Cayley Wilson

Luke Neubert

Clay Volmer

Dell Hendricks

Ron Ralls

Tayler Renouf
Stephen L Hutchins
Luke Hammerness
Chris C Dawson
Dell Hendricks

Lee Deacon

Boyd Rice

Robert Chown
Stefan Heim
Cayley Wilson

Luke Hammerness
Luke Jones

Ben Baldus

Shane Campbell
Clifton J (CJ) Shopbell
Clinton R Anderson

Bruce Logan

224.00
218.50
219.00
218.50
218.50
218.00
218.00
217.50
216.50
216.50
216.50
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
215.50
215.50
215.00
215.00
214.50
214.50
214.50
214.50
214.00
214.00
214.00
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.00
213.00
213.00
213.00
213.00
213.00
213.00
212.50
212.00
212.00
212.00
212.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Bar One Land and Cattle
Codi Heesch

Lynne Faust Performance
Moncrief Quarter Horses LLC
Linda A Mars

Gursky Horse & Cattle
Wendy K Buehler

Bar One Land and Catlle
Scott Armstrong

Scott Armstrong

Scott Armstrong

Kay Rankin Williams

Lesley Marshall

Matthews Cutting Horses
Patricia Chiarelli

Hope Miller Mills

Travis David

Greg Steckel

Callie Beach

Fallon Taylor

Cynthia M Huckins/ Clinton R
Vic And/or Penny Boyer
Angie Kilpatrick

Luke Neubert

Pitzer Ranch

Scott Armstrong

Kay Rankin Williams

Paul Harmsen

Codi Heesch

Nate Ballerino Horse Co LLC
Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas
Carol Menuey

Amy McGarry

Kit & Charlie Moncrief
Robert Chown

M Bar W LLC

Timothy Drummond

Susan Schwabacher Modic
David Pratt

Travis David

Aaron Goolsby

Double Horm Ranch

Ashley Carbin/ Clinton

Bruce Thompson



417
41T
41T

48
49T
49T
51T
51T
AT
51T
55T
55T
55T
58T
58T
58T
81T
61T
61T
61T
61T
61T
61T
61T
61T
61T
71T
71T
71T
71T

75
76T
76T
78T
78T
78T
78T
82T
82T
82T
82T
82T
87T
87T

89

g0
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204 Rokkin The Look

106 Hit Me Up

357 Reysed Uptown

651 Fancy Like Woody
653 Metavurse Cat

664 Toyz

373 RTR Reds Stilish Cat
139 Samson

171  Pour Me A Sparky
554 Smooth Cryminal

432 Bitaboon Bitabang
189 How YouDo N

421 Roosters Metallic
397 Hot Box

543 Incredible Shine

312 Websterr

730 Lizzys Smooth Cat
723 Tuff And Trashy

567 Blindsided Shadowcat
433 Slow Jamz

320 L Viss

515 Prims Rose

539 Sjr Shirley Ima Mist
654 Peptos Voodoo Dragon
660 Seven S Siracha

509 Smokinhotmitch

667 SDP Manniac

721 Helluvanastychic
659 KK Foxes Ice Man
313 A Metallic Remedy
109 Peptos Got A Kitty
210 Shezamoltenmistress
111 Stevie Rey Moon

658 Shining With Spark
523 Smart Dressed Kitty
740 She Raised The Bet
517 Trashed By Moonshine
668 THR Bet Hesa Swinger
110 Shesa Shiner

661 Heza Smart Stevie
201 Lynx In The Wood
571 Madame Rouge

420 Twisted Potential
662 Dressin Catty

198 Rayshell Rey

570 Texas Reynger

Zac O'Neal

Jaime Beamer
Luke Jones

Clay Volmer
Shane Campbell
Dell Hendricks
Shane Campbell
Leanne Jetton
Logan W Cotten
Danielle Lybbert
Ben Baldus
Joshua C Briggs
Ryan Main

Wilson McCray
Lee Deacon

Sam J Smith

Will Roden

Cayley Wilson
Chris C Dawson
Ben Baldus
Matthew Armenta
Jed Lawrence
Brad Dozier

M. Wade Meador
Danielle Lybbert
Todd Crawford
Shane Campbell
Gabriele Pali Barberis
Christian K Lybbert
Walter Grider
Matheus Bento
Luke Neubert
Matheus Bento
Christian K Lybbert
Ashley M Deacon
Ben R Beckett

M. Wade Meador
Shane Campbell
Matheus Bento
Christian K Lybbert
Wilson McCray
Clint Johnson
Ryan Main
Danielle Lybbert
Cayley Wilson

Chris C Dawson

212.00
212.00
212.00
211.00
210.50
210.50
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
209.00
208.00
209.00
208.00
208.00
208.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
205.00
204.00
204.00
203.00
203.00
203.00
203.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
200.00
200.00
198.00
197.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Rockin KR LLC

Shambry Sanders-Littlepage
Scott Armstrong

Ann Matthews

Wheatley Ranch LLC

Kristi Clark

Shelley Clapp

Chris Or Debbie Swain
Ben Gouin

Danielle Lybbert

442 Double D Ranch
Glenn & Betsy Gagne
Barboxh Perf Horses

Ok Partners

John Kelley

Sam J Smith

Rayburn L Brazzel

Alicia Bolls

Trent Brown

Bearden Equine Investments
Tyler Boggeman

Jeremy Williams

Brad Dozier

Lori Barenfeld

Kelsey And Kayla Lee
Diane A Edwards

Jessica Pennington

David Kaan

KK Performance Horses
Richard Smith

Sisters View Performance
Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas
Sisters View Performance
Rafter 54 Performance
Christi Pritchett

Hope Miller Mills

Pamela A Cook

Jessica Pennington
Karrisa Rochelle Fronk
Kelsey And Kayla Lee
Lyle Lovett &/Joe Carter
Clint Johnson

Reid And/or Diana Andersen
Krystal Hairston

Clear Creek Performance

Bar Shoe H Livestock



T
T
93
94T
94T
96
97
98
99
100T
100T
102

Show #80525: 2025 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/4/2025-8/11/2025)

574
720
731
347
175
663
547
326
732
516
443
181

Money PlaceBack#

Shining Stevie
Metallic Gold Jet
Seekker

Sann In My Boons
Dt Ten Fer Ten
Toyish

Hy Cats Lil Merada
All American Boon
Lotsa Smoke
Metallic 13

Tuff With Cash

Penniless

Sarah L Dawson
Jasper Patrick
Jon Geil

Kyle L Noyce
Clinton R Anderson
Dell Hendricks
Brad Dozier

Jed Lawrence
Daniel Oliveira
Jed Lawrence
Cayley Wilson

Isaac Johnson

195.00
1985.00
194.00
193.00
193.00
192.00
191.00
189.00
185.00
181.00
181.00
180.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Russ Mothershead
Olivia Cason

Ray And Amanda Eash
Sydney Gottsch
Thomas Or Melissa Sims
Curt And Patti Spangler
BILL AND LORA HOLEMAN
The Dizzy D Ranch

JKM Livestock Ranch
Karen Phillips

Mike & Linda Silveira
Warren & Michell Flath

2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 1 (Herd) - Shown: 72

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

$898.88
$599.25

1

2
ar
aT
5T
5T
7T
7T
aT
aT
aT
12T
127
14T
14T
14T
14T
14T
19T
19T
19T
22T
22T
22T
22T
22T
22T
28T
28T
30T
30T
30T

414
182
652
353
41
428
431
533
339
174
349
209
665
604
729
415
728
738
551
656
655
657
191
173
167
204
106
653
664
373
139
171

Slevie Rey Ruby

Im Hott Ur Reyl Not
Cola Cat

Kahuna Kat
Shesafighttrisk
Gucci Girl

Think Ur Tuff

Dual Smart Girl
Baddies Only
Hocus Pokaus
Stevie Reyginn
Barlee Pop

Pearl Snapps

Black Cat Dancing
Sparksation

Mama Calls Me Baby
Louis Bottom Dollar
Cooler

Caution In The Rein
My Seahorse Stevie
Ragg Time

Sherrif You Want To
Sugarnick

Just Cause Its Dope
Whizin Off Smoke
Rokkin The Look

Hit Me Up
Metavurse Cat
Toyz

RTR Reds Stilish Cat
Samson

Pour Me A Sparky

Stephen L Hutchins
Emily Ann Kent

Ron Ralls

Joshua C Briggs
Dustin Mills

Garrett Cooper
Garrett Cooper

M. Wade Meador
Clayton T Anderson
Clinton R Anderson
Kyle L Noyce

Luke Neubert

Dell Hendricks

Ron Ralls

Tayler Renouf
Stephen L Hutchins
Luke Hammerness
Dell Hendricks
Robert Chown
Stefan Heim

Luke Hammerness
Shane Campbell
Clifton J (CJ) Shopbell
Clinton R Anderson
Bruce Logan

Zac O'Neal

Jaime Beamer
Shane Campbell
Dell Hendricks
Shane Campbell
Leanne Jetton

Logan W Cotten

219.50
219.00
216.00
216.00
215.50
2156.50
215.00
215.00
214.50
214.50
214.50
214.00
214.00
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.50
213.00
213.00
213.00
212.00
212.00
212.00
212.00
212.00
212.00
210.50
210.50
210.00
210.00
210.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Codi Heesch

Lynne Faust Performance
Kay Rankin Williams

Patricia Chiarelli

Hope Miller Mills

Travis David

Greg Steckel

Callie Beach

Fallon Taylor

Cynthia M Huckins/ Clinton R
Vic And/or Penny Boyer
Luke Neubert

Scott Armstrong

Kay Rankin Williams

Paul Harmsen

Codi Heesch

Nate Ballerino Horse Co LLC
Carol Menuey

Robert Chown

M Bar W LLC

Susan Schwabacher Modic
Aaron Goolsby

Double Horn Ranch

Ashley Corbin/ Clinton
Bruce Thompson

Rockin KR LLC

Shambry Sanders-Littlepage
Wheatley Ranch LLC

Kristi Clark

Shelley Clapp

Chris Or Debbie Swain

Ben Gouin
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30T 554
34T 189
34T 421
36T 397
36T 312
38T 730
38T 320
38T 515
38T 539
38T 654
38T 660
38T 509
45T 667
45T 721
45T 659
45T 313
48 109
50T 210
50T 1M
52T 658
52T 523
52T 740
52T 517
56T 668
56T 110
56T 661
56T 201
56T 571
61T 420
61T 662

63 720

64 731
65T 347
65T 175

67 663

68 547

69 326

70 732

71 516

72 181

Money PlaceBack#

Smooth Cryminal
How You Do N
Roosters Metallic

Hot Box

Websterr

Lizzys Smooth Cat

L Viss

Prims Rose

Sjr Shirley Ima Mist
Peptos Voodoo Dragon
Seven S Siracha
Smokinhotmitch

SDP Manniac
Helluvanastychic

KK Foxes Ice Man

A Metallic Remedy
Peptos Got A Kitty
Shezamoltenmistress
Stevie Rey Moon
Shining With Spark
Smart Dressed Kitty
She Raised The Bet
Trashed By Moonshine
THR Bet Hesa Swinger
Shesa Shiner

Heza Smart Stevie
Lynx In The Wood
Madame Rouge
Twisted Potential
Dressin Catty
Metallic Gold Jet
Seekker

Sann In My Boons

Dt Ten Fer Ten
Toyish

Hy Cats Lil Merada
All American Boon
Lotsa Smoke

Metallic 13

Penniless

Danielle Lybbert
Joshua C Briggs
Ryan Main

Wilson McCray
Sam J Smith

Will Roden
Matthew Armenta
Jed Lawrence
Brad Dozier

M. Wade Meador
Danielle Lybbert
Todd Crawford
Shane Campbell
Gabriele Poli Barberis
Christian K Lybbert
Walter Grider
Matheus Bento
Luke Neubert
Matheus Bento
Christian K Lybbert
Ashley M Deacon
Ben R Beckett

M. Wade Meador
Shane Campbell
Matheus Bento
Christian K Lybbert
Wilson McCray
Clint Johnson

Ryan Main

Danielle Lybbert
Jasper Patrick

Jon Geil

Kyle L Noyce
Clinton R Anderson
Dell Hendricks
Brad Dozier

Jed Lawrence
Daniel Oliveira

Jed Lawrence

Isaac Johnson

210.00
208.00
209.00
208.00
208.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
205.00
204.00
204.00
203.00
203.00
203.00
203.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
200.00
200.00
195.00
194.00
193.00
193.00
192.00
191.00
189.00
185.00
181.00
180.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Danielle Lybbert

Glenn & Betsy Gagne
Barboxh Perf Horses

Ok Partners

Sam J Smith

Rayburn L Brazzel

Tyler Boggeman

Jeremy Williams

Brad Dozier

Lori Barenfeld

Kelsey And Kayla Lee
Diane A Edwards

Jessica Pennington

David Kaan

KK Performance Horses
Richard Smith

Sisters View Performance
Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas
Sisters View Performance
Rafter 54 Performance
Christi Pritchett

Hope Miller Mills

Pamela A Cook

Jessica Pennington
Karrisa Rochelle Fronk
Kelsey And Kayla Lee
Lyle Lovett &/Joe Carter
Clint Johnson

Reid And/or Diana Andersen
Krystal Hairston

Olivia Cason

Ray And Amanda Eash
Sydney Gottsch

Thomas Or Melissa Sims
Curt And Patti Spangler
BILL AND LORA HOLEMAN
The Dizzy D Ranch

JKM Livestock Ranch
Karen Phillips

Warren & Michell Flath

3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 1 (Herd) - Shown: 47

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

$599.25 1 182

2 4an
3T 209
3T 665

Im Hott Ur Reyl Not
Shesafighttrisk
Barlee Pop

Pearl Snapps

Emily Ann Kent
Dustin Mills
Luke Neubert
Dell Hendricks

219.00
215.50
214.00
214.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Lynne Faust Performance
Hope Miller Mills
Luke Neubert

Scott Armstrong



5T
5T

5

1T
1T
13T
13T
13T

16
17T
17T
19T
19T
19T
197
19T
24T
24T
24T
24T

28
29T
29T
T
T
33T
33T
33T
33T
33T
38T
38T

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
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729
738
657
167
204
106
653
664
373
171
5§54
421
397
312
730
320
515
539
660
667
721
659
313
109
210
11
658
740
668
110
661
201
571
420
662
720
731
663
547
326
732
516
181

Money PlaceBack#

Sparksation

Cooler

Sherrif You Want To
Whizin Off Smoke
Rokkin The Look

Hit Me Up
Metavurse Cat
Toyz

RTR Reds Stilish Cat
Pour Me A Sparky
Smooth Cryminal
Roosters Metallic
Hot Box

Websterr

Lizzys Smooth Cat
L Viss

Prims Rose

Sjr Shirley Ima Mist
Seven S Siracha
SDP Manniac
Helluvanastychic
KK Foxes Ice Man
A Metallic Remedy
Peptos Got A Kitty
Shezamoltenmistress
Stevie Rey Moon
Shining With Spark
She Raised The Bet
THR Bet Hesa Swinger
Shesa Shiner

Heza Smart Stevie
Lynx In The Wood
Madame Rouge
Twisted Potential
Dressin Catty
Metallic Gold Jet
Seekker

Toyish

Hy Cats Lil Merada
All American Boon
Lotsa Smoke
Metallic 13

Penniless

Tayler Renouf
Dell Hendricks
Shane Campbell
Bruce Logan

Zac O'Neal

Jaime Beamer
Shane Campbell
Dell Hendricks
Shane Campbell
Logan W Cotten
Danielle Lybbert
Ryan Main

Wilson McCray
Sam J Smith

Will Roden
Matthew Armenta
Jed Lawrence
Brad Dozier
Danielle Lybbert
Shane Campbell
Gabriele Poli Barberis
Christian K Lybbert
Walter Grider
Matheus Bento
Luke Neubert
Matheus Bento
Christian K Lybbert
Ben R Beckett
Shane Campbell
Matheus Bento
Christian K Lybbert
Wilson McCray
Clint Johnson
Ryan Main
Danielle Lybbert
Jasper Patrick
Jon Geil

Dell Hendricks
Brad Dozier

Jed Lawrence
Daniel Oliveira
Jed Lawrence

Isaac Johnson

213.50
213.50
212.00
212.00
212.00
212.00
210.50
210.50
210.00
210.00
210.00
208.00
208.00
208.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
207.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
206.00
205.00
204.00
204.00
203.00
203.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
200.00
200.00
195.00
194.00
192.00
191.00
189.00
185.00
181.00
180.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Paul Harmsen

Carol Menuey

Aaron Goolsby

Bruce Thompson

Rockin KR LLC

Shambry Sanders-Littlepage
Wheatley Ranch LLC
Kristi Clark

Shelley Clapp

Ben Gouin

Danielle Lybbert

Barboxh Perf Horses

Ok Partners

Sam J Smith

Rayburn L Brazzel

Tyler Boggeman

Jeremy Williams

Brad Dozier

Kelsey And Kayla Lee
Jessica Penningten

David Kaan

KK Performance Horses
Richard Smith

Sisters View Performance
Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas
Sisters View Performance
Rafter 54 Performance
Hope Miller Mills

Jessica Pennington
Karrisa Rochelle Fronk
Kelsey And Kayla Lee
Lyle Lovett &/Joe Carter
Clint Johnson

Reid And/or Diana Andersen
Krystal Hairston

Olivia Cason

Ray And Amanda Eash
Curt And Patti Spangler
BILL AND LORA HOLEMAN
The Dizzy D Ranch

JKM Livestock Ranch
Karen Phillips

Warren & Michell Flath

4. NRCHA L10OF: Level One Open Futurity Go: 1 (Herd) - Shown: 65

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

$768.00 1

678

Shesa Rey Von

Robert Moreland

217.50

0.00

Absaroka Haorses



2T

2T

4T

4T

6T

6T

8T

8T

8T

8T
12T
12T

14
15T
15T
15T
15T
15T

20
21T
21T
21T

24
25T
25T

27
28T
28T
30T
30T
30T
30T
30T
30T
36T
36T
38T
38T
38T
4T
aT
T
44T
44T
44T
44T
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423
679
425
392
733
127
675
672
184
172
674
501
135
321
558
126
681
713
676
138
680
421
695
544
159
161
757
109
3N
305
332
371
546
111
740
683
110
685
400
774
364
150
420
422
519
677

Tuff Beans

Cats Glory Darling
Savanah Boon
Turners Wild Cat
Sugar Baby Boon
She Be Sinful

Its Alll Gravy

Smooth Talkin Prize
SJR Starlight Mist
Bobbies Red Hot
Daylight Savingstime
Super Macho

Light Em Up Lucky
Hickorys Sweet Shine
Midnight Oreos

Dx Genuine Drift
JMP Maximizer
Walkin In A Haze
Gallos Frenchie
Rusty Blu Persuasion
Molly Malone
Roosters Metallic
Sheeza Ten Plus
Shesa Smart Outlaw
Hat Six Okie Cat
Twisted Cattack
Miss Tuff Cat

Peptos Got A Kitty
Dusty Hashbrowns
Wright As Rein

All Freckled Up

Von Silver

Shes A Pretty Spoon
Stevie Rey Moon
She Raised The Bet
SJR Fire Spark Mist
Shesa Shiner

Flashy Boonlight
Hollywoodstopblonde
Hal Of A Fly Gal

LV BECKYS VOODOO
Justa Dualin Doc Bar
Twisted Potential
Peppy Cash Mia
Slide Smartly

Dr Crush On Metallic

Paige Smoroden
Tom Barker
Dylan Lewis
Zac O'Neal

Tom Barker
Casey Depaolo
Jon Geil

Luke Holland
Tyler Avent
Josh Hasty
Thomas Fisher
Mark Mills

Tom Barker
Evita Skerse
Lane Mohedano
Tom Hagwood
Cade Cappel
Casey Hidalgo
Tyler Johnson
Taylor White
Josh Hasty
Ryan Main
Casey Hidalgo
Brady Collup
Brendan Hackmann
Scott A. Buckley
Tristen Mehman
Matheus Bento
Coale G Cameron
Riley Kopischke
Seth Whiteley
Seth Whiteley
Josh Hasty
Matheus Bento
Ben R Beckett
Cade Cappel
Matheus Bento
Logan Afshar
Chase Reed
Riley Kopischke
Jordan Larson
Levi Price

Ryan Main
Tatum McKee-Main
Lakayla Phillips

William Turner

216.00
216.00
215.00
215.00
213.50
213.50
213.00
213.00
213.00
213.00
212.00
212.00
211.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
209.50
208.00
209.00
208.00
208.00
207.00
207.00
206.00
205.00
205.00
204.00
204.00
204.00
204.00
204.00
204.00
203.00
203.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
201.00
201.00
201.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Michael Robin

Stephanie Detmer

R Jeffrey Simpson

Veta Grande Ranch LLC
Christopher Jackson
Cowan Select Horses LLC
Kyle Henisey

Luke Holland

Tee Cross Ranches LLC
Emily & Josh Hasty
Heather Spitler

Travis Mcguire

Tom Barker

Red Hawk Ranch

Twisted L Ranch

Daria Anderson

William G Cappel

Michelle Stegenga
Stephanie Detmer

Twisted L Ranch

Alexis D Long

Barboxh Perf Horses
Michelle Stegenga

M3 Hilltop Ranch

Walter Or Jocelyn Greeman
Susan Wingo

Luke Jones

Sisters View Performance
Double Horn Ranch

Helen Price

Sly Fox Performance Horses
Sly Fox Performance Horses
Rachael Fibus Davis
Sisters View Performance
Hope Miller Mills

William G Cappel

Karrisa Rochelle Fronk
Logan Afshar

Ryan Wheatley

Alex Curtis Todd

IXTUL Quarter Horses LLC
Briley Quarter Horses
Reid And/or Diana Andersen
Tatum McKee-Main
Stanton Pinkard Horses

Darin Deaton



48
49T
49T
49T

52

53
54T
54T
54T

57

58

59
60T
60T
60T
60T
60T

Show #80525: 2025 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/4/2025-8/11/2025)

424
128
684
455
686
731
384
158
398
419
338
732
526
181
381
781
500

RS Cats Peptos Girl
Divas Stevie Rey
CD Whiskey N Guns
Merada Likes Cash
Heza Sure Bet
Seekker

Cowboy Generation
Kit Kat Lynx

Tuff Crackin Boon
Reyzin Shades

Bad Omens

Lotsa Smoke

San Boons Mink
Penniless

RSR Off Sides
Jonny Bravo

Tic Tac Paddy Wack

Ryan Main
Casey Depaolo
Haidyn Phillips
Casey Hidalgo
Kody Gonzales
Jon Geil

Spur Leathers
Hunter Hays
Cade H Rice
Brent E Callahan
Katherine (Katie) Stevenson
Daniel Oliveira
Brady Collup
Isaac Johnson
Ethan Assmann
Taylor Kahn
Josh Hasty

189.00
198.00
198.00
198.00
197.00
194.00
193.00
193.00
193.00
192.00
189.00
185.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Barboxh Perf Horses
Luke & Liesl Lamar
Keith/Thelma Thompson
Michelle Stegenga
Darrell&/Jody Huseman
Ray And Amanda Eash
Burnett Ranches LLC
Adelia Burris

Birgit Self

Emily Perfect
Stevenson Land And
JKM Livestock Ranch
Jeremy And Christina Ingram
Warren & Michell Flath
Ethan Assmann

Taylor Kahn
Elyssa/Tyler Daniels



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/6/2025

JUDGE  sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Euturity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B~ Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure lo make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

i~ Fallure towork in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

fiective November 18, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent=+2 / + Very Good = 1/ ¥+ Good= #1/2
¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -4/2  -Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2

iHerd Work: (441 +/ ¥+ (Vo)) -)

Controlling the Cow: [#+ [ #/ 1 IV I¥-[-]--)
Degree of Difficulty: (++ [+ ¥ [V [ (-] -

Eye Appeal (++ [+ [ ¥+ [ [ [ -[-.)
Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ Vs [ I/ -/ -
Amount of Courage: (#+ (+ [V [ (Vo[ -]-)
Loose Relns: (4 [+ (v [V I¥-[-[-)

Excessive Herd Hﬁg (=)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

7
Judge's Signature: \/ﬂML/ ('{_/ L{/L{k

PENALTIES I RUN CONTENT (4 [+ | S | F [V )o]-r)
# H ORSE . 1 y Control of | Degree of Eye Cow | Working
1 point 3 point 5 point [ Herd Work Cow ety | doped | Sere Time
By [ (ige =
665 Pearl Snapps VA L = )
L2l e Tvel 7/ v
/7 Ak ’-/’\
e v W BT
649 | Hot Nu Babe C . - -
Vs V4 /A o /e \/’ \
W L
H e o J Vi ’""f‘,)
651 Fancy Like Woody . L
i | 77 ol Wk |
v/ ~
359 | Hold My Haloe - i T B = “
e L - 7.3 v v
v Pl
570 | Texas Reynger Ve J e
- SRS T e
\Jr
o N - — .'/ ./’ re =
658 Shining With Spark — o
P | - S A P e
P \/ s
109 | Peptos Got A Kitty o | v v | v— |LHY
4 v'— 7 — L2y v | Vv
v B
539 |  Sir Shirley Ima Mist - v 7] £9
v 7 Ve = AT v |
v’ ne
662 | Dressin Catty = v i =
v e e A 7 v
4 U7
516 | Metallic 13 AT A ] — W — |7
i S o 1A R
|

Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/6/2025

JUDGE

Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed {o cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitling a cow

NB Il II
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disohedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of harse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= 42 / + Vory Good = +1 [ ¥+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0

Herd Work: (++ [+ ¢+ [V [ [-]-4)

Controlling the Cow, (++/ /i [V [¥.[.]-.)
Degree of Difficulty: (#4 [ +/ ¥ I [ Wo(-]--)

Eye Appeal: (++ [ +/ ¥4 [V V. [-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (#4+ [+ /¥ [V [V-/-[ -4
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ /i [ (V-] -[-4
Loose Reins: (++/+ /¥ [V [.]-2)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:

= == —
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (bt | S [ F ]2}
# HORSE 3 . i Control of | Degree of Eve Cow || Warking Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 paint 5 point P Officuty | Appeat | Score Time | 5% | Rews |ierd Help
o ‘0"
I N Y-
665 Pearl Snapps 4 7 / A == , .
l‘ll f o Y’r'! 4\ / b - " |
rliyd |y 4
p - ! -—
649 | Hot Nu Babe . v lv )
4 Fa | |/ o
} ’ A 1 | -4
651 | Fancy Like Woody ' S A ?
L‘//"“ / =] = - > ¥ § 7 I'r
. v 1 ¢ I
359 | Hold My Haloe - . v =LY g ' i
gl Wl s 13
1 il # _4 1 -
570 | Texas Reynger . T ] Y 7 :: !
658 | Shining With Spark Vie] v e It -4 ‘
V/ Vf’ ’Vﬂ L/f“ te B 1}/ I A a
W ’ 2 7 WL
- L7 [T T r AT
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L \/ v L v > | /<
- - . 4 7 | |
\/ ¥ \ L |
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ol sk I =17 =1 ; | fl e
L= = g : S ¥ e e
- '_ S Va L |- |
516 | Metallic 13 (LEY - - ' ) \
; ok — e Iy % b \" P A
-t o > o~ - Printed from HSW
= - A D vy




gvenT 2025 August Pre-lEuturity & IGO-ROUND 1 Herd

DATE

8/5/2025

IJUDGE

Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futuritv

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant discbedience

F-Spurring or hitting in frond of the cinch at any

fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers batween the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

|- Fallure to work in the proper working ordar

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

flective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 | ¥+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0

¥ Poor= -1/2 / - Very Poor= -1 | - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+ [/ +/ ¥4 IV I )-/-)

Controlling the Cow: (++ [+ ¥+ [V [¥-[-]--)
Degree of Difficulty: (++ [+ /¥t IV [ - (-] -)

Eye Appeal: (++/+ /i [V [¥-[-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ /(¥ | (V- -[-3)

Amount of Courage: (#+ [+ /i | ¥ ¥/ ]--)
Loose Reins: (++ [+ (v I -]-[-)
Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT N A
: ’ SCORE
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point || Herd Work f’acd;:af D;:r:::l:' ApE::ai SC":":; \ﬂ;::;ng Courage ::‘: i";:s:;:
17 o v
665 Pearl Snapps I — = _7:@ :
[/ Al il 7200 /| Vv | v 10
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Tz Vv | VI VEES
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= :
359 | Hold My Haloe 4 V] v v 7 _
JEIVF I v | | VY imly
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

DATE

1 Herd 8/6/2025

JUDGE

Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 . NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed {o cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping of spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horsa turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

fiective November 16

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2/ -Very Poors <1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Worlc: {4+ [ +/ ¥4 [V [ f-].)

Controlling the Cow, [++ /[ + /¢ [V [¥-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty; (#4 [ #/ ¥+ [ ¥ [ [~/ --)

Eye Appeal: (#+( +/ V4 [V (¥-1-[--)

Amount of Working Time: {++/+ (vt [ [¥-/-]-)
Amount of Courage: (¥+ [+ I Vi [ [V-]-]-4)
Loose Reins: (¢4 [+ /v [V - [.[.4

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

PENALTIES | RUN CONTENT IR N AR AN
*
i e e oot | 2von | spom [ |ooao|cmens| e | con | ot o 22
Vel VHVYV |~ X
665 Pearl Snapps e
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Judge's Signature: / ' 1/ A

Printed from HSW



evenT 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
it the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing caltle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins In a bridle

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Vory Good = +1/ v+ Goods= +1/2
¥ Average=0
Poor= -1/-- = .

- Poor= A2/ -V

Herd Work: {(++ [+ /¥ [V [v.[-] ")

Controlling the Cow: {#+/+/ ¥4 [V [~ [-]--)
Degree of Difficulty: (++ [ #/ ¢+ [ ¥ [¥eff.2)
EyeAppeal: (t+ [ +( ¥\ [V V.1 [..)
Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /¥ [ V-] -/ -2
Amount of Courage: [++ [+ [ Vi [ [V-[-[-
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ /i (V| ¥-].]- )

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Failure of an exhibttor to attemptto complete the work

Judge's Signature: L-M 7%
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Event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/6/2025

JUDGE  gandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foat, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scatiered
C- Failure 1o make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zere Wil be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow N H i

B- Lasing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in font of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins In a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bioody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

4+ Exceliont=+2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Good= +1/2
v Average=0
¥. Poor= /2 / -Very Poor= -1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (++ [ #/ ¢+ [¥ [¥-[-]-.}
Controlling the Cow: [##/ /¥ [V - [-[--)
Degree of Difficulty; (x4 / +/ ¥+ [V [ [-]-2)
Eye Appeal: (#+ [ #/ Vi [V v /-]-.)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ (Vi | ¢ [V[ [
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [+ |V (V-] -[-4
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ [ [V (] /. )

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhiblor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: /Wfl’/ﬁ-/{zf,/ (13 //(/L’(&

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT YA
SCORE
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Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Euturity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed {o cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stimup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle atany time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in font ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Altire

| - Failure ta work In the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

flective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Goods= +1/2
v rages=

¥- Poor= -1/2/ -Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (4t [ /¥4 [V [ [-]--)

Controlling the Cow: [++ /[ +/ ¥ [ ¥ [¥- /-] --)
Degree of Difficulty, (b [+ /¥ [V (W f-f-2)
Eye Appeal (#+ [ +/ ¥+ [V Vo)) )
Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /¥4 [ ¢ V-] -]~}
Amount of Courage: [+ [+ [V [ [V [.[-)
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ /¥ [ [Hf-]1-4

Excessive Herd H_E_|E; (=)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the wark.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT Gbld | S | A
# HORSE Contral of | De; -
. . gree of Eye Cow Working
BRE SRk & peind Hord Work Cow Difficuty | Appesl Score Time Gaug
i .ﬁ:" TN P e Vv ® $ . \ / D
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¥ Y=l v 1Zel/ol /1 1/1¢ /.
I v \u
W o \ et ?_T" ' 7 2
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v L . et | 773 )
5 ' ) I,f:‘,li‘f\ ) X )
\f_. 1 ) ) 1 h \ -7 *»
214 Lovestruck One Time e . - v ! ¢ .
v ¥ Vv L 1\ ‘ -
'i. v ) &
667 | SDP Manniac | I el e Bl W ‘ i
I Vi =] V ! - v
» ' L
Lo |
652 la Cat . L y
Cola Ca V, Y 7 e = § =
I ‘ : [
¥ i
[V, \ : .
171 | Pour Me A Sparky | : v Lol § 1
U‘. o Vf *’/ ] '.; ’/., : : ) 4 \)
433 Slow Jamz — L v ¥ g | g -
w—‘ VF— v‘f v’ :Qv- v ® 4 :‘ |
\Z1 . 1 :l (0
175 | Dt Ten Fer Ten 2 2 v |— ] v]v &b y 2
== Y |7 )] |
\ g A : [} wi " ‘, ; L“}
357 Reysed Uptown \"/ - ¥ ' L g . v | /
\..( ;
730 | Lizzys Smooth Cat | (WYY
I V/

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is nol complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C-~ Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure fo separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant dischedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G-~ Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellont=+2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Goods= +1/2
¥ Average=0

¥- Poor= -1/2 / - Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poors -2

Herd Work: (b [ #/ i [V V- [-]-4)
Controlling the Cow: (+# [ +/ ¥+ ¥ [ V-(-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: (x4 /] ¥+ [V [ . [-]--)

Eye Appeal [+ / +[ ¥+ [V [¥-[-]--)

Amount of Working Time: (++/+ (vt [ [V-]-[-2)
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ Vi I ¥ [V-[.[-)
Loose Reins: [+ [+ (v [V (¥ [-]-

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

Eftective November 16, 2024

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (/s [ Ve [ ¥/ V-l /-2)
# HORSE 1pont | 3point | Spoint [ Herawomk | <O o D;;::k;‘ A::eed
571 Madame Rouge
565 Recklesss
214 Lovestruck One Time
667 SDP Manniac
652 Cola Cat
171 Pour Me A Sparky
433 Slew Jamz
175 | Dt Ten Fer Ten 22
357 Reysed Uptown
730 Lizzys Smooth Cat
/ ;i) X
g \

Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed {o caltle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quilting a cow

B- Losing & cow

C- Changing cattle after a spacific commilment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatani disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before fime expires
F- Fall af horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

1~ Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0

Herd Worle: {4+ [ +/ 1 (¥ [~ [-[-)

Controlling the Cow: (¢ / + /¥ (¥ (v /-[-2)
Degree of Difficulty: (a4 [+ /¥4 [V (o [-[--)

Evye Appeal. (++ [ +( vt [V IV [-]-.)

Amount of Working Time: (s [+ [ Vi [ V-] .4
Amount of Gourage: [++ [+ Vi [V V[ -[-)
Loose Reins: (+#/+(vi [V o[-

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to com plete the work.

Judge's Signature: .,/ 172 A

<

PENALTIES “RUN CONTENT TR R AR A A
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571 | Madame Rouge [afava, ; s ‘/__. \\// /—‘% (f;fq
| “+ 5
565 Recklesss I \; \/ t f “{-‘LL' 7L
VAES = )
J :’ il W / + %,
214 Lovestruck One Time \‘//.”‘ ; i \// ;; __[D
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Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
ferminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

N

i "
A- Horse quitting a cow N H LJ
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving

the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spuring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

Credit - Run Content

2+ Excellent=+2 ) + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= 1/2/ -\ = -1 /-- Extre = -

Herd Work: (#+/ #{ ¥ [V [v.]-]-)

Controlling the Cow: {++/ +/ ¢ (¥ Iv-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: {4+ / #/ ¥4 [ ¥ [ (-[-2)
Eye Appeal (#+ [ #/ ¥ [V (V- [-]--)
Amount of Working Time: (#+ /I ¥ [ (V-] -[-)
Amount of Courage: (¥4 [+ [ ¥ [V [V-f-/-2)
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ /(v (¥ [¥-/-1-4)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibltor to attempt to complete the work

Judge's Signature: 40"(/‘/‘”/")/ M

PENALTIES T RUN CONTENT e e Lt e
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point  J§ Herd Work c:»g;: of D;’:::‘;:' A:::d S‘:G‘Z:‘E SCORE
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I T WO N é b
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A
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v v | ““Z] = LA g
I sl 1Y ia v 4L
652 | colacat L v+ | v+ | V7 v | 22
ol B BV 2 Wk s e
171 | Pour Me A Sparky vl Wl PR A W
il Pl ERAINC—] 7O .
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Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe. fool, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scaftered
C- Fallure o make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in font of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NRCHIA

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CAR

Credit - Run Content

4+ Excellont= +2 | + Very Good = +1 [ v+ Good= +1/2
v Average=0

¥- Poor= A2/ -Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+ { #f ¥+ [ ¥ [ [-]2)
Controlling the Cow: (++ [/ i (¥ [W.[-[-2)
Degree of Difficulty; fr+ [ +/ ¥ /¥ [W-[-]--)

Eye Appeal: (++ /[ +/ Vi [V V. ]-1-1)
Amount of Working Time:; {#+/+ Vi ¥ [V~
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ /¥ [ ¥ [¥=]-[-2)
Loose Reins: (++ [+ (v [V I¥-[-[-1)

Excessive Herd Help: ()

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

Judge's Signature: M ci),a—f(nj QZ/LU/L_

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT [CREVE A AN
b ;
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

1Herd  [PATE

8/6/2025

JUDGE

Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Qpen Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scatiered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lamaness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Fallure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November

16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

¥ Average=(0

¥- Poor= -1/2 { - Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremel

Herd Work: (++ /[ /¥4 (¥ [¥-[-/-.}

Controlling the Cow: (#+ {+1 ¢ [¥ (¥-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: {++/ +/ Vil o]

Eye Appeal (#+/+] ¥+ [V [Vl ]-)
Amount of Working Time: (++ [+ /i [ [Vafo)od)
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ (i (€ [¥-(-[-4

Loose Reins: (++ [+ /v [V IV ]-[-4

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

++ Excellont= 42 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Goods= +1/2

NE - Failure of an exhibitor {o attempt to complate the work

Judge's Signature:

s =
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (k[ [ S [ VL (i)
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gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

1 Herd GATE

8/56/2025

JUDGE

Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 . NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Warking out of positian
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Het quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A-Horse quilting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

I~ Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/v'+ Good= +112
¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2/ - Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poors -2

Herd Work: (++{ +/ ¥+ (¥ [ ¥- |-}

Controlling the Cow, (#+ [ #/ 4 [ [ e[|
Degree of Difficulty. (+#+ [+ (¥ [V [¥-(-(-2)
Eye Appeal (#+ [+t [V I [-]-1)

Amount of Working Time: (4+ [/ Vi [ [V -/ -/ -4
Amount of Courage: (¢4 /+ /¥ L] V[ -[-2
Loose Reins: [+ [+ /v (¥ [#-].[. )

Excessive Herd Help: {-)

NE - Failure of an exhibtor to attempt to complete the work

=z~ S ——
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT LIEIR LR AR AR
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Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/6/2025

JUDGE  Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to caltle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
teminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is nat complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow N H

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatani disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using twa hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

|- Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent=+2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Good= +1/2
v rage=|

¥- Poor= -1/2 / - Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (4 [+ ¥ [V (V- [-[-)
Controlling the Cow: [+ [/ ¥4 [ [ ][ --)
Degree of Difficulty: (++/ +/ ¥+ [V [¥-[-]--)

Eye Appeal: [(#+/ +/ v [V [V ]-]-2)

Amount of Working Time: (++ [+ [ ¥ [ ¥ [¥-]-]-)
Amount of Courage: (#+/+ I Vi [V IV-]-]-1)
Loose Reins: (++ [+ /v [V iv- -]

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibtor to attempt to complete the work.

e [
Judge's Signature/: Pl ¥ L ¢
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I = Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

ni.l
ML
"I\).— g

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 |+ Good= +1/2
L4 Aﬂrgm:!!
¥- Poor= /2 / -Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (++ [ +{ ¥ (¥ [ ¥ [-1-")

Controlling the Cow: (++ [ #[ ¥+ (¥ [¥-[-]--)
Degree of Difficulty: [/ +/ ¥ (¥ (¥ f-]-4)
Eye Appeal: (#+/ +/ ¥4 [V [Vo(-]-2)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ /[ +/ ¥+ | ¥ [¥.] -] -
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [ V't [ ¥ [V]-[-2)
Loose Reins: (++ [+ /4 [V (][

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work,

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT NN AR
! SCORE

# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Work Cog‘:: i Dg:::;:’ A:::ﬂ sc;::; V\;‘-::ueng Courage L;:':
181 Penniless B — — - — 4_1 ot

g8 (? (D
'3 A Metallic Remedy
349 Stevie Reyginn
661 Heza Smart Stevie
654 Peptos Voodoo Dragon
551 Caution In The Rein
720 Metallic Gold Jet

B

373 RTR Reds Stilish Cat
523 Smart Dressed Kitty
408 Its Jelly Time I

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGO-ROUND 1 Hard

DATE

8/5/2025

IJUDGE

Sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Naise directed fo cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/fher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ Horse quitting a cow N H V1

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A~ Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Impraper Westemn Attire

|- Fallure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2 / - Very Poor= -1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+ [ +/ i [V |- [-f-)
Controlling the Cow: [++ [+ ¢+ I ¥ (- 1-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: (t+ [ +/ ¥« (¥ [ (/-2

Eye Appeal: (¢4 /+{ ¥+ IV [¥-[-]-)
Amount of Working Time: (++ [+ ¥+ [ [¥-] /-4
Amount of Courage: (#+ [+ /¥ /¥ V. [.]-4
Loose Reins: [++/+ /v |V -[-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibior to attempt to complete the work

Judge's Signature: /w Mf/

il

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT
# . . ,
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528 | Ive Got It Vinyl : !
\/J— ‘/ it
| [ e
189 | How YouDo N 4 4 :
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- \/ Lvatlel|
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il v v v’
P =
724 | Dark Moon Rising v * el /
e N o
139 Samson / :
v \/ v/
201 | Lynx In The Wood v | —
vl - ¥l
A =7
iz /
509 Smokinhotmitch e dnf / , v -
/ V"J— v IVl =
| [

Printed from HSW




gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/6/2025

JUDGE

Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hol quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to

ferminate the work. A score of zero will be given
ff the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitm

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after |
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch ata

ent
eaving

ny

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins In a bridle

D- Illegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Motth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

¥ Avarage=0

Herd Work: {#+ [ +/ ¥+ (¥ [¥-[-[--)
Controlling the Cow: [+ [ +/ ¥4 [¥ [¥-]-][--)
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [ #/ ¥ [V [ [-[-1)
Eye Appeal (++ [+/ ¥ [V [ (-]}

++ Excellent= +2 | + Very Good = +1 [ v'+ Good= +1/2

¥- Poor= -1/2/ -Very Poor= -1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Amount of Working Time: (#+/+/ Vi [V IVj /-4

Amount of Courage: (+4 (# I [[Vf ]
Loose Reins: (++ [+ /i [ Id].]-3

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attem pt to complete the work

Judge's Signature:

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT 4/t | Ve | | S fuf-n
# HORSE Control of | De ; SCORE
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~.‘ oy \ . 4
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¢ : e
v L ; - —_ ()
4 Vo \J [T 3 =
804 | Black Cat Dancing .~ ) Y| Vvl V IFH]ITTN ) ',
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Printed from HSW




evenT 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGO-ROUND 1 Herd

DATE

8/6/2025

IJUDGE

Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time ar excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle,

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Motith (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Fallure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +#2 [ + Yery Good = +1/ ¥+ Goods= +1/2
¥ Average=0

¥- Poor= -

Herd Work: [+ [ #/ ¥ IV [¥-]-]-)

Controlling the Cow; (#+/+/ ¥+ [V IV-]-]--)
Degree of Difficulty. (44 [ #( ¥+ [ ¥ (W f-(--)

Eye Appeal ([ #( VL IV (¥ [-]-)

Amount of Working Time: f+/+/ i [ ¥ [V /-] -}
Amount of Courage: [+ [+ [ [ [Vefof -2
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ (¥ [V [¥-]-[-4

Excessive Herd Help: (<)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW

— T a== S
PENALTIES | RUN CONTENT bt | Vb I
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gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

IJUDGE Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting & cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing caltle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A~ Harse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

I~ Fallure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Good= +1/2
2 Average=0

Herd Work: (++ [ +/ v+ (V' [v-]-]-)

Controlling the Cow. (#+ [ +/ ¥4 [V [o-]-]--)
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [ #/ ¥t (¥ [ (- [-.)

Eye Appeal (++ [ +[ Vi [V [ [-]-)

Amount of Working Time: f#+/+/ Vi [ [¥-/-[-2)
Amount of Courage: (++/+ /¥ ¥ [¥-[ -] -
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ (v ¥ [V -] /.9

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibtor to attempt to complete the work

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (b4 | o | A1)
" sk oot | apoin | span Jovon [coasotfommena] e | con frionnef o o
i X y R —
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/ \/ \/ / ‘f*} / i /
/ v =1 v / 02 s
|
i;
7 ~ ] / Printed from HSW
2 ﬁ." / / JI “/.‘ / ki

Judge's Signature: / 77/



evenT 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  jaremy Knoles

[CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A= Hot quit

B~ Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure 1o separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Im proper Westem Attire

|- Fallure to work in the proper working erder

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

Uil

HERD WORK

JUDGE CAR

Credit - Run Content

= +2 | + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Goods= +1/2
L rage=

¥- Poor= -1/2/ - Very Poor= -1/ - - Extromely Poors -2

++ Exceoll

Herd Work: (#+ [+ /¥ (¥ I¥-[-]--}

Controlling the Cow: (#+/ +/ ¥+ [¥ [¥-[-]-4)
Degree of Difficulty: (44 [ #/ ¥+ [ ¥ [¥-[-{--)
EyeAppeal (¥+ /[ + (¥4 [V V. [-]-)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /e [ (V)[4
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [V IV [Vl f-4

Loose Reins: (#+ {+ (¥ [V [¥.[-f-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: /~ )@ 'L'L'W/‘/X %,/L%
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Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & |GO_ROUND 1 Herd

DATE |JUDGE

8/5/2025

Sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A= Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Fallure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitling a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving

the herd
E- Blatant disobedience

NRCHIR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

www.nrcha.com

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 /[ ¥'+ Goods= +1/2

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any v

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers batween the reins in a bridle,

D~ lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth (inside)
H- Improper Westem Attire

1= Failure to work In the proper working order

v- Poor=-1/2/ - P

Herd Work: (+4/ +/ ¢+ [V (¥ ].].2)

rzA/-- Poor= -

Controlling the Cow: (#+ [ #/ ¥+ [ ¥ [o-1-]-.)

Degree of Difficulty: (++ [+ /¥t [V [V [-[-4)

Eye Appeal (¥+ [ +/ i [V [v-[-]--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ [ [ V)]~

Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [ [ ¥ [Wof (-2

Loose Reins: [++/+ [ ¥+ (¥ I/ /-

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

110 Shesa Shiner

T
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (bt 4 | S | | )
# HORSE | C De of E Co Worki o058
rpan | spom | oo [ | oot aenct] o | Cov | oo coe 22
; 7 / Var
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/ N o W - A v v /
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| T 7 o v v WV
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T s el s I A v
v L
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i//

740 She Raised The Bet

198 Rayshell Rey

Judge's Signature: ,M d/ﬂ-/("«/ (Z‘Z /Lpzm_.

jonpe—-{ |

Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

IJUDGE Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
ff the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatart disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Harse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

A

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Hective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / v'+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥. Poor= -1/2/ - Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (++ [ #/ Vi [V [ )]}
Controlling the Cow: (+#{ [+ (¥ [V~ ][ -}
Degree of Difficulty. (++ [+ ¢+ [ ¥ [V fof-2)

Eye Appeal (++ /(v [V Iv.[./-.)
Amount of Working Time. (#+ /4 /¥ [ ¥ [¥-]-]-4
Amount of Courage: (+4 [+ [ ¥i [V [V [-]-4
Loose Reins: (++ [+ [¢i [ [ [

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibior to attempt to complete the work.

SRS
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Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B~ Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing caltle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Eftective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellont= +2 / + Very Good = +1 [ v'+ Goods= +1/2

A- Hot quit F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any ¥ Average=0
B- Cattle picked up or scatiered time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse ¥- Poor= 1/2 | -Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poor= -2

C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence -0- SCORE Herd Work: (4 /+/ ¥ |V [ ]-]-2)

A~ Horse turns tail Controlling the Cow. {#+ (+/ ¥ [V [¥.[.[-)
No Score: B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle Degree of Difficulty: (++ [ %/ &+ [ [ [ (-}
A- Abuse C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle Eye Appeal: f(++ [+ ¥ [V IV [-[-4)

B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (Inside)

H- Improper Westen Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /¥ [ ¢ [¥f-]-1)
Amount of Courage: (v [+ I [¥-[-[-4
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ (v [ [¥-]-]-

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

.ge's Signature:

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT k[t [ V4 (¥ Vo)1)
# Ho RSE ! Control of | Degree of Eye Cow [ Working Loose SCORE
A Sea et etk Cow Difficuty | Appeal | Score Time | 5% | Roms
J" ‘// o o
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R == ]l = -1 o 20 1
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- W T e =
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/ Y R gl 1] | v o
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v :”/"- f v ! + =
198 Rayshell Rey s [ ] . T
/ ¥ s - Lo
~4S b,
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Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-FLuturity &

GO-ROUND

1 Herd SO

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A= (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Falure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
ferminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure fo separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spumring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H« Improper Westem Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

A

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent=+2 / + G =+1/v+ = +1/2
v Average=0

¥- Poor= -1/2/ - Very Poor= -1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+ [ +/ ¥+ [V [¥.]].2)
Controlling the Cow. (#+/ +/ ¥ [V Iv-[-] -4
Degree of Difficulty. (#+ ] &/ ¢ /¥ | ¥/l -2)
Eye Appeal (et [+ i [V [¥-[-]--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ (+/ ¥+ [ [V-1 -/ -4
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [V I [¥[-.])
Loose Reins: (#+/+ (v IV [¥-].[-4)

Excessive Herd Help: (+)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

Judge's Signature: / 7/ L/ LA //

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT IR N AR AR
—
‘ SCORE
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Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Waorking out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before fime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Fallure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

HERD WORK

JUDGE CAR

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / v+ Goods= +1/2
¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= A/2/ - Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+/ #] ¥+ [V [¥-[-[-2)
Controlling the Cow: (++ [ +{ ¢+ (¥ [¥-[-]--)
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [+ [ ¥+ [V [ [-].-)

Eye Appeal (++{+[ i IV (- [.[--)

Amount of Working Time: (e [+ (v [ (V-] -] )
Amount of Courage: (¥4 [+ /v [ ¥ V[ ]
Loose Reins: (44 [+ (v |V [ V] /-

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibltor to attempt to complete the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT YR AR
* HORSE tpoint | 3point | Spoint [ Herawork | St ef Dgg:;;;’ Af::i il Masg (20 e ——
656 My Seahorse Stevie
326 All American Boon A— Z
729 Sparksation
106 Hit Me Up
173 Just Cause Its Dope
574 Shining Stevie
182 Im Hott Ur Reyl Not
110 Shesa Shiner
740 She Raised The Bet
198 Rayshell Rey

Judge's Signature: W %’bwc’é“*

Printed from HSW



gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Sandy Collier I

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Werking out of pesition
D- Toe. foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep out

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure o separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant discbedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingets between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Fallure to work in the proper working order

)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION ~ www.nrcha.com
HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellont= +2 / + Very Good = +1 [ ¥+ Goods= +1/2
¥ Average=0

- Poor= -1/2 / -Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+ [+ ¢+ IV [¥-[-]-)

Controlling the Cow: f++ [+ ¥4 (¥ (¥ [-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: (++ [ +/ ¥+ [ ¥ [ . [of--)

Eye Appeal (¢ +I ¥t IV V- [-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+/+/ ¥/ ¥~ - -4
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ I Vi IV IV]of-4
Loose Relns: (+ [+ [ [V [¥-]-[-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: /rd (Z/;JéL/‘ (L):‘ Z’L&w

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT ()4 | S | L] e fof-s)
# H ORSE ' A e Control of | Degree of Eye Cow Warking
Lpsiht Spaint Sipdic e Work Cow Difficully | Appeal Score Time Cetimge
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gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

DATE

1 Herd 8/6/2025

JUDGE

Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scatiered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
il the work Is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Lasing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of herse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Failure o work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellont= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0

¥- Poor= -1/2/-Ve

Poor=-1/--

Herd Work: [#4/ +/ ¢+ [V [¥efo[2)

Controlling the Cow. (#+ [+ /¥4 [V ¥ [-]--)
Degree of Difficulty. (#+ [ +( ¥+ [V [ [-{--)

Eye Appeal (++ [ +( 1 IV [¥of-]-")

Amount of Working Time: (¢+/+ /¥ [ V- [-f-3)
Amount of Courage: [++ i+ [ [ [¥-[-[-4
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ (vt [V i ].]-4

|Excessive Herd Help: ()

NE - Failure of an exhibltor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:

=== rET——
PENALTIES | RUN CONTENT b | ok | S | e fafee
# HORSE : Control of | Degree of Eye Cow Working Looss | Excessive SCORE
1 paint 3 palnt Sijaint R Cow Difficulty Apped Score Time Carms | Row Herd Help
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGO—ROUND 1 Herd

DATE  8/5/2025 —[JUDGE Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 . NRCHA OF - Open Eutyrity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Caltle picked up or scattered
C- Faiure to make deep cut

D~ Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I = Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellont= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0

Herd Work: (#+{ #] ¢+ [V [ v {-] )

Controlling the Cow: {4+ /[ +/ ¥+ [V [¥-[-]--)
Degree of Difficulty, (#+/ +{ ¥+ [V [ ¥~ (o[-}

Eye Appeal (++/+/ v+ IV (¥ [-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /{1 [ [V-f-f-)
Amount of Courage: [+ f+ Vi [ Vel ]2
Loose Reins: [(++ [+ /¥ | €[] -]

Excessive Herd Help: ()

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempl to complete the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT IR AN
. " SCORE
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd Work "‘cg:: el D;::ﬁ:! Af::i sc::‘e m:‘r::;ng Courage ';‘:"i
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Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Nolse directed to cattle
G- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Falure to make deep out

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that tima.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure o separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting In front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I~ Failure to work in the proper working order

i

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

flective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excollent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Goods= +1/2
=0

v ra

Herd Work: (#+/ +] ¥ [V - [-].)

Controlling the Cow: (#+ [ #/ ¥+ [ ¥ I ¥-[-[-")
Degree of Difficulty; (#+ [+ [ ¥4 (¥ [V f-[-)
Eye Appeal (++/+/ v+ |V - [.]--)
Amount of Working Time: (#+/+ (¥ [ Vo[ -] -
Amount of Courage: fre f+ I i [ (Vo] -] -2
Loose Reins: (++ [+ /v /¥ I¥.]./- )

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attem pt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: / T)ANF LS
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cvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

1 Herd

DATE

8/5/2025

|JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 . NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Waorking out of position

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

NRCHA

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 4

D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder D- l:::u;:rf separate a single animal after leaving Credit - Run Content
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Blatant disobedience 4+ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥'+ Good= +1/2
A- Hot quit F-Spurring or hitting In front of the cinch at any ¥ Average=0
B- Cattle picked up or scatiered time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. ¥- Poor= A/2/ -Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2
C- Failure to make deep out
D- Back fence -0- SCORE Herd Work: (#+ [ (&1 (¥ [ [-[--)
A- Horse turns tail Controlling the Cow: (#+ 1 +/ ¥ [V ¥ [-/--)
No Score: B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle. Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [ #/ ¥+ [V [¥-[-[--)
A- Abuse C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle Eye Appeal (#+ [ +( ¥+ [V (V- [-]-")
B- Lameness D- lllegal equipment Amount of Working Time: (4 [+ /¥4 I I¥-[-]-9)
E- Leaves working area before time expires Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [V [ [¥-f-[-3)
F- Fall of horse or rider Loose Reins: (#+ [+ [ [ [¥-]-]- )
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Excessive Herd Help: (-}
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given H- Improper Westem Attire
if the work is not complete at that time. | - Failure to work in the proper working order NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work,
——
PENALTIES I RUN CONTENT W S WE A E R
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Work Contrd of | Degree of Eve Cow [ Warking i Loose | Excessive SCORE
Cow Difficuty | Appea Score Time Reins | Herd Help
. + 4 g
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vie (v T T
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| — |+—]" k%
v v — L 79
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v v | v vt L7/
vi VL v L 17
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il v |72
1+
431 | Think Ur Tuff AN |72
v¥ v+l vl v 172
.
659 | KK Foxes Ice Man — | 1 v~ 169
)

Judge's Signature:

W o

Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

DATE

1 Herd 8/5/2025 |

JUDGE

Sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B~ Nolse directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Het quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
G- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

|- Fallure to work in the proper working order

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent=+2 / + Very Good = +1 [ ¥+ Good= +1/2
L4 age=0

¥- Poor= -1/2 / - Very Poor= - /- - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: {#+{ #/ ¢ [V [ [.].2)

Controlling the Cow: [++ [+ /¥ |V (V- /-]
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [+ [ ¥ [¥ /- [-]--)

Eye Appeal: (¥4 / +/ ¥\ [V [¥-f-[ -2}
Amount of Working Time: (++ [+ /(¥ [ £ IV-[-[-4
Amount of Courage: [++ [+ /¥ [ (V-] 1)
Loose Relns: (++ [+ i v (i -[-]- )

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: )O 4&-—1—-’{4_,7 QL{.@L__

B emrm— =r
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Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

1 Herd DATE

8/6/2025

["UDGE Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ (Miss) losing werking advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of positian
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hat quit

B~ Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A-~ Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting In front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins ina bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie

D- lllegal eguipment

E- Leaves working area before ime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G~ Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

|- Failure to work in the proper warking order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellents +2 [ + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2 [ -Very Poor= -1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Wark: (#4+ [+ 1 IV (-}

Controlling the Cow (++ [+ (i [V [¥-[-(--)
Degree of Difficulty: (e+ [ +/ ¥ (¥ (. f-]--)
EyeAppeal b+ +/ ¥ [V (¥ f-/--}
Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ (Vi /¥ ¥/ -] -}
Amount of Courage: (#+ [+ [+ [ [¥-[ (-2
Loose Reins: (++ [+ [ [V [-[-]-)

Excessive Herd Help: ()

NE - Failure of an exhibitor {o attempt to complete the work.

PENALTIES RUN CON TENT’
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point [ Herd Work C“g:: of DS;:::[:’ ol
: i=—t= -
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e
Printed from HSW
Judge's Signature: et




gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

SOROOND. 4 Herd DATE  8/5/2025

JUDGE

Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B~ Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES: NH n
A~ Horse quitting a cow '
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specfic commitment
D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before ime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Motth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effactive November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Goods= +1/2

¥ Average=0

Herd Work: [#+/ +1 ¥4 (¥ (¥ ]o]--)

Controlling the Cow: [#+ [ #/ ¥+ [ [ ¥ [-[-)
Degree of Difficulty; (## [+ /s [V [¥.f-[ )
Eye Appeal [++ [ +[ i [V (]}

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /¥ [ [¥-/-/ -
Amount of Courage: [++ [+ [ ¥+ [ ¥/
Loose Relns: (#+ [+ v [V [¥-]-/-3)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibtor to attempt to complete the work

sz -— ==
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (tel+ | 4 | | A fo]-1)
# HORSE - + Contral of | Degree of Eye Cow Working | . Loose | Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Work Cow Oifficuty | Appea Socre Time Cournge | poe | herd Help
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W 7 1.2 l/"": 121 \/ / "/ -
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Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Brandi Sheer ]

CLASS #1 - NRCHA QOF - Qpen Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hol quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Faiure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
il the work is not complete at thal time

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure fo separate a single animal after leaving

the herd
E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloedy Mouth (inside)
H- Improper Westem Attire

|- Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

A+ Excellont=+2 / + Very Good = +1 [ ¥+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0

v = A/2/- Poor= - /- - Extremely Poor= -

Herd Work: (#+ | #/ ¥ [ ¥ [ ¥-|-]--}

Controlling the Cow: (#+/ +/ 4 [V [¥-]-[-2)

Degree of Difficulty. (#4 [+ /¥ [V [V [-[-2)

Eye Appeal (++/+( ¥+ [V [¥-[-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (++ [+ (¥ [ (V[ -/-)

Amount of Courage: (++ [+ (¥ [ ¥ [¥-[-[-4

Loose Reins: [+ [+ [ v+ [V (W] -[-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

PENALTIES | RUN CONTENT Gt [+ 1 Ve [V Vo)
# HORSE 1 paint 3 point 5 point Herd Work Coé'l;: of DDe'grEe;t:r A:::i SC:::VE V\.:::;ng o I;z‘:-: SCORE
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i _
Judge's Signature: / (’ [ASAAS
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/6/2025

|"UDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B~ Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Falure to make deep out

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

1y

A- Horse quitting a cow N R [5 “
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving

the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F-Spurring or hitting in font ofthe cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westermn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

H

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

J

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective Novem

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + =41/ v+

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2/ -Very Poor= - / - - Extremely Poor= -2

d= +1/

Herd Work: (#4 [ +/ ¥ [V [ ¥-]-]--)
Controlling the Cow, (#+ [ #/ ¥+ IV Vo)) -2)
Degree of Difficulty: (+& [ +/ ¥+ [V [¥-[-]--)

Eye Appeal (d+ [ +/ v} [V [¥-[-]--)

Amount of Working Time: (b [+ /i [ (V-] /-2
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [ Vi [ [Vf-(-1)
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ [+ [ Id-1-[-1)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibltor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: 4/11/%/1/7, %A/éz/
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Event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turnstail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Westem Atlire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

L

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE D

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 [+ Very Good = +1 / v+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0

Herd Work: (#+ [ #{ ¥ [V [¥--]-]
Controlling the Cow: [++ /+/ ¥ (V[ [-]-+)
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [+ ¢+ /¥ (v [-]--)

Eye Appeal: (44 [+ /¥4 [V (¥ [-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ / ¥+ | [V-/ /-1
Amount of Courage: (++/+ IV [ (V[ -]-4
Loose Reins: (+4 [+ [v'i [V [ []-

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibtor {o attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:; )d é’/ﬂ—f&// (f-;é/('\-—(,(_____h
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGO-RQUND 1 Hord

DATE

8/5/2025

lJUDGE Mark Matson I

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Euturity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Warking out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Fallure to make deep cut
D~ Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
il the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

8- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

1~ Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / v+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0

Herd Work: (#+ [ [ ¥ [V v fo).)
Controlling the Cow; [#+/ +[ ¥ | ¥ [¥-[-]--)
Degree of Difficulty. (#+/ +/ ¥+ | ¥ [ /-[--)
EyeAppeal (++/ +/ ¥4 [V I¥-[-[--)

Amount of Working Time: (++/+ /¥t [ ¢ [¥-1-]-1
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ IV [ (V] -[-4
Loose Reins: (++ [+ i [V o] ] 1)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Failure of an exhibttor o attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signhature:
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd 8/5/2025

JUDGE  Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hol quit

B- Cattle picked up or scatiered
C- Falure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

ime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Altire

|- Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 [ + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2

v Average=0
¥ Poor= -1/2/ -Very Poor= -1 / - - Extre = .2

Herd Work: f(#+ [ /91 [ [V ]-]--)
Controlling the Cow, (++ [ +/ ¢+ [V [¥- (-]
Degree of Difficulty: (#4 [+ ¢+ [V [V (-[--)

Eye Appeal [+4/+/ ¥+ [V [¥-[-]--)
Amount of Working Time: (++/+ /¥ [ (V-] -] ~-)
Amount of Courage; (++ [+ i I [¥.[.[-2)
Loose Reins: [+ [+ [ ¥+ | ¥ [¥-[-]-4

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to altempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature:

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT Gl | Y4 | LS ff) |
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Printed from HSW



Event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGO—ROUND 1 Herd

DATE

8/6/2025

JUDGE  Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Qpen Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed o cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup en shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot guit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitm ent

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse,

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before fime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

fiective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2 / -Very Poor= -1 / - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (++ [+ ¥4 [V [¥-[-/--)

Controlling the Cow. (++/ +/ ¥+ [V I ¥ ][ --)
Degree of Difficulty: (44 [ &/ 4 [V (¥ f-[-")

Eye Appeal (#+/ +/ ¥ [V [V [/ )
Amount of Working Time: (#+/+/¥'s | € [¥-[-] -
Amount of Courage: (#+ [+ I V([ ¥ [V.]-[-4
Loose Reins: (+¢ [+ [ [ (-] -]- 1)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

Judge's Signature:/? '
-
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evenT 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROQUND DATE

1 Herd 8/5/2025

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B~ Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep out

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Biatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in font of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I - Failure ta work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGA
1

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Good= +1/2
(Aﬁ[ﬂmﬂn
V- = - = = ] [ea T Poor= -2

Herd Work: {#+ [+ ¢+ [V [¥-[-]--)
Controlling the Cow. (#+/ +/ ¥+ [V [V ]-] )
Degree of Difficulty: (44 [ +/ ¥4 [ ¥ (¥ [-f--)

Eye Appeal: (¢4 / +/ ¥+ [V [V [/ )

Amount of Working Time: (44 [+ /¥ [ I¥-[-]-4
Amount of Courage: [+ [+ [V [V [¥-]-][-2)
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ [ [V I¥-]-]-

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT
SCORE
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gvenT 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ (Miss) losing working advantage
B~ Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
ferminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

N H II
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horsa turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Motth (inside)

H-= Improper Westemn Attire

i~ Failure to work in the proper working order

[

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=
Poor= -1/--

v 4/2/-Ve amely P, =
Herd Work: (#+{ +/ ¥+ [V [~ -]}

Controlling the Cow: (++ [ +/ ¥+ [V [V-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: f&+ [+ ¥+ [V [V [-[--)

Eye Appeal: (++/+/ ¢+ [V v [-]--)
Amount of Working Time: (++ [+ (¥ I (-1 -1 -)
Amount of Courage: [+ /[ ¥ [ V- [.[-3

Loose Reins: [+ /+ (v [V I¥-/-/-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibior to altempl to complete the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT Ut b | S | S A f])
# HORSE 1 point apoint | 5point [ Herd work C‘“g;:“' %’;:::l‘;’ Af::‘ si‘;“'e “;‘:'r:’e"g Caurage | L0
i 7 ‘-:/ s Sa
543 | Incredible Shine /. z Ve pie
==l o | Vv |V [V
._/" o
PP ) | = 1

Judge's Signature: /(d Are L‘L/

f Ui
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

|JUDGE Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shouldar

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Caitle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time fo
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of harse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

flective November 16,

Credit - Run Content
ent=4+2 /+V Good = +1/¥+G

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= /2 -Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poors -2

Herd Work: (#4+ [ +/ ¥ [V (V- ]-]--)
Controlling the Cow: (#+ [ +/ ¥ [V [¥-[-]..)
Degree of Difficulty: (++ /[ +/ ¥ [V [Vefof-2)
Eye Appeal (¥+ [+ v+ /¥ [¥-[-] )

Amount of Working Time: (++ /4 /v [ & [ -] -3
Amount of Courage: [+ [+ [ I [Vl -[-2)
Loose Reins: {#+ [+ [ [ [ ]-]-4)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

+4 = +1/2

NE - Failure of an exhibttor to attempt to complete the work

Judge's Signature:

B
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT b+ | | ]
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gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

|JUD‘3'E Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scafiered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
il the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure o separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatart disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Motth (Inside)

H- Improper Western Atlire

|- Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2

Credit - Run Content

{=+2 [+ Ve ood = +1 ] ¥+ Goods= +1/2
v rage=
¥. Poor= -1/2 [ -Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poor= -2

++ (]

Herd Work: (44 #/ o+ [V (- [-[--)

Controlling the Cow: (++ [ +/ i [V [V /-[-)
Dagree of Difficulty: (++( +/ ¥+ IV [o-(-{-)

Eye Appeal [#+/ + /¥ IV iV [-/-)
Amount of Working Time: (& [+ [ v [ [V-]-]-)
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ /| J ¢ [¥o]-[-1)
Loose Reing: [+ [+ (v [V [/ ]-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibltor to attempt to complete the work

PENALTIES |

RUN CONTENT

I ELNEARNE

# HORSE " : Contrd of | Degree of Eye Cow Working Loose | Excessive
ik
1 point 3 point 5 pdm I Heg (o Cow Difficukty Appeal Scare Time Carage Rens | Herd Help
] . v
543 Incredible Shine = = 2
(/T |24 V| 1/ / V|V

i

T
-

b
)

Judge's Signature:

TN

Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  Brandi Sheer J

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A« (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure fo separate a single animal after lsaving
the herd

E- Blatant discbedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (Inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Fallure to work in the proper working order

f

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

flective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥'+ Goods= +1/2

Herd Work: (#+ [ 191 [ (- [-[-)
Controlling the Cow: (#+ [+ ¢ (¥ [W-]-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [ +/[ ¥+ |V (¥ [-[--)

Eye Appeal [(#+/+ [+ [V (V- f-f--)
Amount of Working Time: (++/+ /i ¥ [¥-]-] -
Amount of Courage; [#+ [+ IV [ [V o] .[-)
Loose Reins: (++ [+ [ v [ (o] -]-2)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

¥

/

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT IR R
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point J§ Herd Work U"é‘::“’ 9‘;;::;;' APE:; 5'3;““8
543 | Incredible Shine Jr1 7/ 1/ v 1Y
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y
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gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - . 0 Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot. or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before ime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

|- Failure to work In the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NR!JET'L

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

ective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent=+2 / + Very Good = +1 / v+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0

Poor= -2

Herd Work: (#+/ +/ ¥+ (¥ (¥ ]-] )
Controlling the Cow: (#+ /[ +/ ¥4 [ (V- /-] -+)
Degree of Difficulty. (+# [/ ¥+ [V [ fo] -}

Eye Appeal: (#+ [ /1 [V [o-[-]--)
Amount of Working Time: (#+/+ /i [ [V-[-] -
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [ [ [V [/
Loose Reins: (#+ [+ [ (V[ ¥-]-/.1)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt te complete the work.

== —
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (i | 4 | A )]
* HORSE tpont | 3point | Spoint [f Herdwork | SO0 DD";:;:’ Af::‘ Sow | Voo ] carmge
V= o =5
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il 3 v = {9 i o

Judge's Signature: G u/VV\/\ﬂ» %\,—/K—w
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed (o cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure 1o make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

NH | i
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

|- Fallure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / v+ Good= +1/2
7

¥ Average=0
-1 ]-- Extre

Herd Work: (#+ ] +/ ¥ [V [ ¥-]f<2)
Controlling the Cow: (4 [ +] ¢+ [ [¥-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty. (¢4 [+ / ¢+ [V [ f-f-2)
Eye Appeal (++ [+ (¥ [¥-[-]--)
Amount of Working Time: {#+ [+ /¥ | ¥ [¥-[-[ -3
Amount of Courage: [++ [+ /¥ [V [¥.[ /-4
Loose Reins: [+ [+ (¥ (V[ ¥-[-]-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: /% 0—'-/‘-’{“/ ((—; Z’%
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd 8/5/2025

JUDGE

Mark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hol quit

B- Cattle picked up or scaltered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time fo
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is nat complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing & cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westam Attire

|- Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

flactive November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
+Excellent=+2 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
AP

Herd Work: (++/ +/ ¥+ [V V-] -}

Controlling the Cow, [#+ /[ +/ ¢4 [V [¥-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty: {+4 [ +/ ¥+ [ ¥ [ [/ -2}

Eye Appeal (#+ [+ V4 [¥ [¥-[-f-2)
Amount of Working Time: (#+/ /v [ ¥/ -]~}
Amount of Courage: [+ [+ [ ¥ [ [V-[-[-2)
Loose Reins: (++/+ (v [¥[¥-]-[-

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TR E L RE S
. SCORE
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point [ Herd Work C“gc:: i D;;:::J A:::u SC:»:; Vfl"_‘;"::g Courage | = Herd Help
v [ b 2 ‘ v
318 Goin To Cowtown - — €3 V/ C/ v
\/ I/ & Y '-L _' I W] i 7 ‘
Vv v v+] g
515 | Prims Rose / \/ ‘5’ = J_, Lo — v Vv v /
il v L= Vol V| V| v (o
..r.-‘ \// I‘I | V’/ i
= g 2
517 | Trashed By Moonshine 4 i~ : ‘/ 7 Il z) l-""f_, l// W
\/ In/'- l/ = (f 1 v { e &‘ 7
7 S e |
397 | Hot Box vl v \/f_ = 151 4 I G
V4 % ¥ V1 VlV | 7
| s T A ] g 0
Vi | Yl v 1 el / |
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v v v L [ |
732 | Lotsa Smoke (5 - =1 7 | S 1tb] -]+
v | &l Sl A e |
. = v ot
428 | GucciGirl o A W RN A 71 el B !
Vel | A+ 1723] v |V ¥ 72_
\'4' " sl (Wl
723 | Tuff And Trashy vV Iiv]iv] &Il v 71v
=1 viviviles]| — ||~ G
v 1 vV 7
568 | Sdp Offtoneverland +" + v
| 4+ v
432 Bitaboon Bitabang ‘/" v/"
[V W
L
420 | Twisted Potential v v’
|4 N v

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & Too-rounp 1 Herd DATE  8/5/2025 JUDGE  Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 . NRCHA OF - Open Euturity NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: HERD WORK

A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Horse quitting a cow N H ' ﬂ JUDGE CAR

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of positian

B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Toe, foot, or stirrup on shoulder D~ F::iu'::: separate a single animal after leaving Credit - Run Content
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Blatant disobedience ++ Excellont= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Goods= +1/,
A- Hot quit F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any ¥ Average=0
B- Cattle picked up or scattered time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. Y. - =a
C- Faiure to make deep cut
D- Back fence -0- SCORE Herd Work: {4 [+ o3 [V [¥-[-]--)
A- Horse turns tail Controlling the Cow. (++ [ +/ ¢+ [V [¥-i-[--)
No Score: B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle. Degree of Difficulty: (#+ (/¥ IV (W [-[- )
A- Abuse C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Eye Appeal: (¥4 [+ [V IV [ f-2)
B- Lameness D- llegal equipment Amount of Working Time; (++/+ /I V- -/ -
E- Leaves working area before time expires Amount of Courage: (++ [+ (¥ i [ €[V [-(-4
F- Fall of horse or rider Loose Reins: (++/+ (¥ [ IV -] ]9
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistie at any time to G- Bloody Mouth (inside} Excessive Herd Help: (-)
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given H- improper Westemn Attire
ff the work is not complete at that time |- Failure to work in the proper working order NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
ST
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT AR WA SRR
# HORSE 1 it 5 balit & point Hard Work Control of | Degree of Eye Cow Working Faa i Loose | Excessive SCORE
p P P Cow Difficuty | Appeal | Scare Time ¢ Rems | Herd Help
% |/ VE
318 Goin To Cowtown - . - S - / .
I St Pz V] ad N yARY, 71
T §
1/ = // , ‘/' = | L

515 Prims Rose

L'/l/ —~ V=] /- J‘//—“ ly

517 Trashed By Moonshine

v v i | | =e
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732 Lotsa Smoke
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wawawaraes Wl 73

1’\

723 | Tuff And Trashy il I e Al %A _

EEEarEs] s |, 9
¥l y 7

\/

568 | Sdp Offtoneveriand L; + | ] vFl + 193
A A '/.L- L 7] 2l id I"‘.’?
- V|V IV [/
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vV v Y 'fQ 'l v v 1D

I 7
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Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

1 Herd DATE

8/5/2025

|JUDGE Brandi Sheer

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Qpen Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep out
D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Fallure towork in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Ex =+1/¥+G = +1/;

¥ Average=0

¥- Poors -1/2/ -Very Poors -1 / - - Extremely Poor= -2

lent=+

Herd Work: (44 / # /(¥ [ ¥ [ f-]-2)
Controlling the Cow: (++ [+ ¥+ (¥ | ¥-[-[--)
Degree of Difficulty; (++/ +/ ¥+ [V [ [-] )

Eye Appeal: (44 + /¥ [V I -f-[-)
Amount of Working Time: (4 /4 [V ¥ [ V] -] -)
Amount of Courage: ¢+ /+] ¥ | ¢ [V [-1
Loose Relns: (++ [+ /¥ [V I-1-[-4

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibtor to attempt ta complete the work

/

.
Judge's Signature;/ 7

/ }
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;i HsEaE tpon | spom | spam frmoon | cosorfcmmsa] e | con Jionnn ooz ] 2O
: J J/ Vi v 170
318 Goin To Cowtown - ‘ : — |
ree e T} v v |V T
i VIV T /717175
515 Prims Rose =y - (
L \{/ k\// \\// ~ T: /-1 /N 4
i JHE JA Y V=1 4
517 | Trashed By Moonshine -
[ e it J - b1 ! I}
¢ 2 \\// V= ! /| v-|/- o\l
397 | Hot Box // \//" \/'/ \j & _1?321
5 I N vl Kl L4 Jie;
i Vel v 1 1eH
664 Toyz .
I ‘\/': ‘\/ / "/ / / L/" fﬂ’ﬂ H
| Vv
L = e —= Vi — | {nl]
732 Lotsa Smoke
£ ' - ] — | —
428 | Gucci Girl // 4 \// j T
- x> sl s/,
A |/ )Y )
723 | Tuff And Trashy j + \// \j j Rl
, vl i B i 1 il A A e (O
568 Sdp Offtoneverland J 1 J + VA / i”,;
/ \/J“ '\/4‘ -../ f’l \/+_ \/14__ L/ l
432 Bitaboon Bitabang \\;‘ \\;' v ;//*’ ".
v 1\ 10 ;
vl A A N e /| /|4 o
420 | Twisted Potential AP o =D T A T '
£ A v~ v /= 15 / / / ol
A
&
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE  jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ Hot quit

B~ Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

Nl.l
NRCH
A- Horse quitting a cow U f |
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Fallure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F-Spurming or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- improper Westem Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

i

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

ctive November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 / ¥+ Good= +1/2
¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2/ - Very Poor= -1/ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: {++ [ +/ e IV [~ [-] -}

Controlling the Cow: {44/ +/ v+ IV [¥-[-]--}
Degree of Difficulty: (#4 [ #/ ¥+ [ ¥ [V [-[-2)

Eye Appeal: (#+ [+ ¥t [V [V [-]-.)

Amount of Working Time: (## [ # /¥ [ ¥l -] -}
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ IV I ¥ [V-[-[-4
Loose Reins: (++ (+ (v [ (-] -]-4

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Judge's Signature: M M

i —
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gvent 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd 8/6/2025

JUDGE

Sandy Collier

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed fo cattle
C- Werking out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle plcked up or scattered
C- Fallure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is nol complete at that tine.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quilting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NR HE "

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2
¥- Poor= /2 / -Very Poor= -1 [ - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (4 [ #/ 4 [V [ W[/
Controlling the Cow, (++ [/ +/ ¥+ [V [ /- |- [-2)
Degree of Difficulty: (#+ [+ /¥ [V [ Vo[- [--)
Eye Appeal [#+/+/ 1+ [V ¥-[-]--)

Amount of Working Time; (++/+ /¥ /¥ [V.]-]-4)
Amount of Courage: (44 [+ [ [V (V[ -4
Loose Reins: [++ [+ /v [V (- -]-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to altempt to complete the work

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT rrf+ ] F4 | V] A fai-)
L <o l] SCORE
" HURSE toont | span | spon | eaon |orar| o] e f con | onna] o, on i
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Judge's Signature: % QW
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGO-ROUND 1 Herd

DATE  g/5/2025

JUDGE  mMark Matson

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of pasition
D- Toe. foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Falure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lamaness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disohedience

F-Spurring or hitting In front ofthe cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the herse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using twa hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Fallure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

A

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD

Hective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellont=+2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= /2 / -Very Poor= -1/- - Extromely Poor= -2

Herd Work: (++/ +/ ¢ [V [v-[-]--)

Controlling the Cow: (#+ [ +/ V1 [V [ [-] -
Degree of Difficulty: {4+ [+ ¢+ /¥ [ (-] --)

Eye Appeal (#+ [+ [¥ [ [-[--)
Amount of Working Time: (#+/+ /v [ |¥-{-[-)
Amount of Courage: [++ [+ [V [V V-] -]

Loose Reins: (++ [+ [ [V ¥-|-]-
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT [N S VAR AN
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Judge's Signature:
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity & IGOWROUND 1 Hard

DATE  g/5/2025

|JUDGE Tim Unzicker

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

NATIONAL REINED COW

1 POINT PENALTIES:
A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any lime to
terminate the work. A score of zero Will be given
if the work s not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle atter a specific commitment

D- Failure o separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

fime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before ime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

1- Fallure to work In the proper working order

HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CAR
E

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1/ v+ Good= +1/2
v rages=

- Poor= -1/2 / - Very Poor= -1 /- - Extremely Poors -2

Herd Wark: (#+ [ +/ 1 [V |- [-[--)

Controlling the Cow: [+ [/ ¢4 ¥ V-1 --)
Degree of Difficulty: (+4 [ +/ ¥+ [V [ )/}

Eye Appeal [+ #/ ¥+ [V V- ]-2)

Amount of Working Time: (+£/+/ ¥ /& V-]
Amount of Courage: (#+ [+ /¥ i I ¥ I¥-f-f-)
Loose Reins: (++ [+ /i ([ f])

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

ME - Fallure of an exhibitor 1o attempt to complete the work.

# HORSE

PENALTIES

s
RUN CONTENT

(4 | S | S A f]-)

1 point

Contral of | Degres of

Herd Work
Cow Difficulty

3 point 5 point

Eye Cow
Appeal Scare Time

Warking Loose | Excessive
Courage | poms Herd Help
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND

1 Herd

DATE

8/6/2025

[0SE  prangi Sheer |

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B~ Naise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scatered
C- Failure to make deep out

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lamaness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow

the herd
E- Blatant disobedience

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

NRGHA

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D~ Failure to separate a single animal after leaving

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before lime expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth (Inside}

H- Improper Westemn Attire

| = Fallure to work in the proper working arder

JUDGE CARD

Credit - Run Content

++ Excellent= +2 / + Very Good = +1 | ¥+ Goods= +1/2
¥ Average=0

Herd Work: (bt [ +{ '+ [ ¥ [ - (-[.)

Controlling the Cow: f++ [ # ¥ (¥ [V} .1 -2
Degree of Difficulty: (b i +[ ¥+ [V I faf-2)
EyeAppeal (441 +/ ¥+ [V i1/}
Amount of Working Time: {##/+ {11 [¥-]-]-4
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ [ ¥+ I ¥ [¥-[-]-1
Loose Reins: [+ /+ [ [ I [ )
|Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NE - Failure of an exhibltor to attempt to complete the work
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event 2025 August Pre-Futurity &

GO-ROUND DATE

1 Herd

8/5/2025

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe. foot, or stirrup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time o
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow

NRCH
Ul |

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing caftle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving
the herd

E- Blatant disobedience

F-Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Altire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

A

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

Credit - Run Content
++ Excellent=+2 / + Very Good = +1/ ¥+ Good= +1/2

¥ Average=0
¥- Poor= -1/2/ - Very Poor= -1 / - - Extremely Poor= -2

Herd Work: {#+ [ +/ i [V [¥-]-/--)

Controlling the Cow: (#+/ +/ ¥+ [V [ ¥ /-] -+)
Degree of Difficulty: (++ [ +/ ¢4 /¥ (- [-[-<)

Eye Appeal (44 [ %/ ¥+ [V [V [-]--)

Amount of Working Time: (#+ [+ /¥ i | & I¥f ] -4
Amount of Courage: (++ [+ /¥ I [ [V [-[--)
Loose Reins: [+ [+ [ i [ [ ]

Excessive Herd HeEE.{-;

NE - Failure of an exhibtor to attempt to complete the work
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Judge's Signature: 4/'17"‘”*‘/ M
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